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No.ANU/PG Exams/M.Tech. 2"a Semester/2O23, Date: 08-08-2023

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for payment of Examination fee

for M.Tech. 2nd Semester (Regular & Supplementary) Examinations to be held on

1l-09-2023, the following is the fee schedule ofdates for the payment of examination fee and

receipt of filled in applications for the above examinations :

I Last date for payment of Examination Fee and Submissions of
Applications to the Principal

2 Last date for payment offee with a late fee ofRs.100/- and

Submission ofapplications to the Principal

3 Last date for submissions of Nominal Rolls to the Controller of
Examinations, ANU

4 Date of Commencement of 2nd Semester Examinations

Fee Particulars :

Whole Examination
Fee for Single Paper
Fee for Two Papers
Fee for Three Papers
Fee for Four Papers
Fee for Five Papers
Fee for Six or More Papers
Each Practical / Project

NOTE:
1. The examinations fee shall be paid by way of Online Challan in the examinations

account number 30908794589 in SBI ANU Campus, Acharya Nagarjuna University

along with a list of fee particulars.

2. The existing M.Tech. Engineering Colleges be fixed

M.Tech. 2'd Semester Examinations, as stated above.

as self centres for ongoing

2t-08-2023
(Monday)

23-08-2023
(Wednesday)

26-08-2023
(Saturday)
tt-09-2023
(10 AM to I PM)

- Rs.3320/-
- Rs.650/-
- Rs.l350/-
- Rs.2000/-
- Rs.2680/-
- Rs.3050/-
- Rs.3320i-
- Rs.380/-
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Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for payment of Examination fee

for M.Tech. 3'd & 46 Semester (Regular & Supplementary) the following is the fee schedule

ofdates for the payment of examination fee and receipt of filled in applications for the above

examinations :

No.ANU/PG Exams/M.Tech. 3rd & 4th Semester/2o23,

NOTIFICATION

Date:08-08-2023

17-08-2023

:18-08-2023

:21-08-2023

:23 - 0 8 -2023 to 26 -08 -2023

:28-08-2023

self centres

Rs.l270l
Rs.5,460/
Rs.l520l-

only to the

for ongoing

Last date for payment of Examination Fee and Submissions of
Applications to the Principal

Last date for payment offee with a late fee ofRs.100/- and
Submission ofapplications to the Principal

Last date for submissions of Nominal Rolls to the Controller of
Examinations, ANU
Proj ect submission date :

Submission of Project Vive-Voce Marks to the Controller of
Examinations, ANU

Fee Particulars :

1. Whole Examination Fee (3'd Semester)
2. Whole Examination Fee ( 4th Semester)
3. Consolidated marks memorandum Fee

2. The existing M.Tech. Engineering Colleges be fixed as

M.Tech. 3'd & 4'h Semester Examinations stated above.

NOTE:
l. The Examination fee shall be paid by way of ONLINE challan

Examination Account with a list of fee particulars.

To Controller of Examinations
All the Principals of Afiiliated Engineering Colleges otreriaglMdffhffiSnAl$Jeftgty
Copies to the Co-ordinator, P.G. Examination , A N.U Nagarlunanagar - bzzsto, cuntur [Dt)
Copy to the P.A. to Vice-Chancellor / Rector I Registrar, A.N.U. Andhra pradesh, India
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